## **GOVERNING BODY**

Shri Guru Ram Das College of Education had been constituted the Governing Body of Trust on Date 09/01/2023. The Following members are:

• Principal Ranjit Singh (Chairman)

• Dr. Gurpinder Jit Singh (Director)

• Dr. Samanjit Kaur (Member)

• Principal Ajit Singh Mangat (Member)

• Principal Baljinder Singh (Member)

• Sh.Paramjit Singh Panesar (Member)

• Mr. Iqbal Singh (Assistant Prof. in Teaching of Social Science)

• Mrs. Onika Puri (Assistant Prof. in Teaching of Education)

• Ms. Hardeep Kaur (Assistant Prof. in Teaching of Education)

• Mr. Pardeep Kumar (Assistant Prof. in Teaching of Hindi)

• Mrs. Gurvinder Kaur (Assistant Prof. in Teaching of Science)

Principal,

SHRI GURU RAM DAS COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HALWARA (LDH)